GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3083
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013

POSTS OF EX SERVICEMEN IN PSUS
Ananth Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of posts reserved for ex-servicemen in Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) which are lying vacant, PSU-wise;
(b) the total number of posts created or reserved in this category during the last three years and the current year; year-wise;
(c) the main reasons for the posts lying vacant; and

(d) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to fill up these vacancies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@), (b), (c) & (d) : As per instructions issued by the Government, the reservation for ex-servicemen and dependents of those killed in
action in the Central Public Enterprises (CPSEs) is 14.5% in Group 'C and 24.5% in Group 'D’. Recruitment of ex-servicemen
against posts identified and reserved for the purpose fall within the category of below Board level appointments, and recruitment to
such posts is done by the management of respective CPSEs.

Implementation of these instructions in CPSEs is monitored by the concerned administrative Ministries/Departments. No data on
number of posts created or reserved in the CPSEs for ex-servicemen is maintained centrally in Department of Public Enterprises.
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